

NAVISTAR DEFENSE DOWN SELECTED FOR U.S. MARINE CORPS MEDIUM TACTICAL TRUCK (MTT) PROTOTYPE PROGRAM

MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN, UNITED STATES, February 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Navistar Defense, LLC (Navistar Defense) today announced an award from the Marine Corps Systems Command (MARCORSYSCOM) for the Medium Tactical Truck (MTT) prototype program. The Navistar Defense offering is based on its ATLAS® vehicle, which is a highly common, scalable, and modular platform that can handle the full spectrum of mission roles.



The Navistar Defense MTT offering is based on its ATLAS® vehicle.

"Navistar Defense is appreciative of the U.S. Marine Corps for allowing us the

opportunity to participate in the MTT program," said Ted Wright, chief executive officer, Navistar Defense. "Our ATLAS platform proposed for the MTT program is the right vehicle because it supports the Marine Corps' Force Design plan by modernizing equipment in a fiscally responsible way."

"The ATLAS family of vehicles is based on proven and evolved technological features that provide a solid threshold base of requirements including mobility, fuel economy, and transportability," said Michael Gray, chief growth officer, Navistar Defense. "ATLAS combines common militarized platforms with advanced commercial technologies, resulting in superior capabilities at a lower cost."

The MTT prototyping program will inform the Marine Corps' requirements for the MTT, the replacement for the Medium Tactical Vehicle Replacement (MTVR) platform, which includes cargo, dump, wrecker, tractor, and resupply variants. The prototype build and test phase will focus on two cargo variants with 10-foot and 20-foot cargo beds. The prototypes will be delivered for test by December 2025.

About Navistar Defense

Headquartered in Madison Heights, Mich., Navistar Defense manufactures and sustains tactical wheeled and commercial off-the-shelf military vehicles and adjacent battlefield systems for the U.S. government and NATO allies and provides contract manufacturing services at its facility in West Point, Mississippi. Additional information is available at www.NavistarDefense.com.

Amy McCaskill Navistar Defense +1 331-702-8035 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/685746275

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.